504885335 04/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4932076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 039494 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME SHOULD READ SOLARIS PHOTONICS LTD.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARNALDO GALBIATI	08/16/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLARIS PHOTONICS LTD			
Street Address:	23 ALMOND AVENUE, WEST DRAYTON			
City:	LONDON			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	UB7 9EL			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15242715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)378-2057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043312359

Email: iplaw@mvalaw.com, cindigraser@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, STE 400

Address Line 2: POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013332.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK B. HORNE
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick B. Horne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=013332-2-marked-up-assignment-4-25-2018#page1.tif source=013332-2-marked-up-assignment-4-25-2018#page2.tif source=013332-2-marked-up-assignment-4-25-2018#page3.tif source=013332-2-marked-up-assignment-4-25-2018#page4.tif

PATENT 504885335 REEL: 046014 FRAME: 0930



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PAR	RTY DATA		
/	ALEXANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Name	Execution Date
ARNALDO GALB	IATI	A SAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	08/16/2016
Name:		OTONICS, LTD.	
Street Address:	23 ALMOND	AVENUE	
Street Address: Internal Address:	23 ALMOND . WEST DRAY	AVENUE	
Street Address: Internal Address: City:	23 ALMOND . WEST DRAYT LONDON	AVENUE FON	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country:	23 ALMOND . WEST DRAY	AVENUE FON	
Name: Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUM	23 ALMOND A WEST DRAYT LONDON UNITED KING UB7 9EL	AVENUE FON GDOM	
Street Address: Internal Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	23 ALMOND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	AVENUE FON GDOM	Number

8/22/2016 11:27 AM

CODD	ECP	OND	ENCE	DATA
LUKK		CHYLL	LINCL	DALA

Fax Number:

(704)378-2057

Phone:

7043312359

iplaw@mvalaw.com, cindigraser@mvalaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1:

3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD, STE 400

Address Line 2:

POST OFFICE BOX 13706

Address Line 4:

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PA, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013332.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK B. HORNE
Signature:	/Patrick B. Horne/
Date:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=013332-2-assignment--filed-8-22-2016#page1.tif source=013332-2-assignment--filed-8-22-2016#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4016288

Receipt Date:

08/22/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 013332.000002

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

**SOLARIS PHOTONICS, LTD., SOLARIS PHOTONICS LTD with offices at 23 Almond Avenue, West Drayton, London, United Kingdom UB7 9EL,

its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the invention in

SYSTEM OF POWER GENERATION

as set	forth in the	following	United	States	Patent	Application	(hereinalter	reterred	to	as	UΠ
"Inven	tion''):										
	. 1		h anarriti	h							
	executed co	ncurrently	nerewiti	1.1							
	executed on		~	<i>~</i> : 1	Δυαισ	+ 22 2016	, and based	on Unite	d		
$\overline{\boxtimes}$	Application	No. 15/24						On Onic	4		
Kingdo	om Patent Ap	pplication 1	No. 1518	<u>8185.2,</u>	filed O	ctober 14, 20	115.				

the application listed above being hereinafter referred to as the "Application"; said Application for United States Letters Patent, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, nonprovisionals, continuation-in-parts, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Invention or upon said Application (collectively, with the Application, the "Applications"), and any and all letters patent and reissues, reexaminations, reviews and extensions of such letters patent granted for said Invention or upon said Applications (collectively, the "Letters Patent") and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Invention, said Applications, and said Letters Patent; said Assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said Invention in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said Assignee or otherwise as said Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to ensure that the said Invention, Applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, declarations, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said Assignee, to furnish said Assignee with all facts relating to said Invention or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs,

Page 1 of 2

CHAR2\1825699v1

21st April 2018

Attorney Docket No.:

models, samples or other physical exhibits which may embody said Invention, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said Invention, Applications, and/or Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) an authorized representative of Assignee the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment,

Date: 16th August 2016 Arnaldo Galbiati

21st april 2018

Page 2 of 2

CHAR2\1825699v1